Case name: In the Matter of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) SS
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Jan C. Stahura being duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on the 26th day of July, 2021, she served the:

- 1. Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Notice of Motion and Motion to Dismiss Amelia Wodehouse's Complaints;
- 2. Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Memorandum in Support of Motion to Dismiss Amelia Wodehouse's Complaints; and
- 3. Proposed Order Granting Motion to Dismiss Amelia Wodehouse's Complaints

by placing a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows and depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota to:

Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina D. Johnson 7730 Laredo Dr., Apt. 223 Chanhassen, MN 55317

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

/s/ Jan C. Stahura_

Jan C. Stahura

73499127 v1